
Subject to change. Reserves and Under 18.5 fixtures may not fully correlate with Senior fixtures listed here. Visit essendondfl.com.au for all up to date EDFL fixtures.

2026 WOMEN’S EDFL FIXTURE2026 WOMEN’S EDFL FIXTURE
PREMIER DIVISIONPREMIER DIVISION

ROUND 1 - Friday 3 April (Good Friday)
Strathmore v Keilor (LER)
Saturday 11 April 
Hillside v Aberfeldie (HIR)
Oak Park v Maribyrnong Park (JPF)
Ess. Doutta Stars v Moonee Valley (NJO)
Caroline Springs BYE 

ROUND 2 - Saturday 18 April
Caroline Springs v Strathmore (CST)
Aberfeldie v Oak Park (CP)
Keilor v Essendon Doutta Stars (GGR)
Maribyrnong Park v Hillside (WO)
Moonee Valley BYE 

ROUND 3 - Saturday 25 April
Caroline Springs v Keilor (CST)
Oak Park v Strathmore (JPF)
Moonee Valley v Aberfeldie (OP)
Marib. Park v Ess. Doutta Stars (WO)
Hillside BYE 

ROUND 4 - Saturday 2 May
Ess. Doutta Stars v Caroline Springs (BP)
Aberfeldie v Keilor (CP)
Hillside v Oak Park (HIR)
Strathmore v Moonee Valley (LER)
Maribyrnong Park BYE 

ROUND 5 - Saturday 9 May
Hillside v Essendon Doutta Stars (HIR)
Aberfeldie v Strathmore (APW)
Keilor v Maribyrnong Park (GGR)
Moonee Valley v Caroline Springs (OP)
Oak Park BYE 

ROUND 6 - Saturday 16 May
Caroline Springs v Oak Park (CST)
Keilor v Moonee Valley (JBO)
Strathmore v Hillside (LER)
Maribyrnong Park v Aberfeldie (WO)
Essendon Doutta Stars BYE 

ROUND 7 - Friday 22 May
Strathmore v Ess. Doutta Stars (BOR)
Saturday 23 May
Caroline Springs v Marib. Park (CST)
Hillside v Keilor (HIR)
Oak Park v Moonee Valley (JPF)
Aberfeldie BYE 

ROUND 8 - Saturday 30 May
Aberfeldie v Caroline Springs (APW)
Essendon Doutta Stars v Oak Park (NJO)
Moonee Valley v Hillside (OP)
Maribyrnong Park v Strathmore (WO)
Keilor BYE 

ROUND 9 - Saturday 13 June
Caroline Springs v Hillside (CST)
Keilor v Oak Park (GGR)
Ess. Doutta Stars v Aberfeldie (NJO)
Marib. Park v Moonee Valley (WO)
Strathmore BYE 

ROUND 10 - Saturday 20 June
Aberfeldie v Maribyrnong Park (CP)
Hillside v Strathmore (HIR)
Keilor v Caroline Springs (JBO)
Moonee Valley v Ess. Doutta Stars (OP)
Oak Park BYE 

ROUND 11 - Saturday 27 June
Aberfeldie v Moonee Valley (APW)
Strathmore v Caroline Springs (BOR)
Oak Park v Hillside (JPF)
Essendon Doutta Stars v Keilor (NJO)
Maribyrnong Park BYE 

ROUND 12 - Saturday 11 July
Caroline Springs v Ess. Doutta Stars (CST)
Oak Park v Aberfeldie (JPF)
Keilor v Strathmore (JBO)
Moonee Valley v Maribyrnong Park (OP)
Hillside BYE 

4:40PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

10:35AM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

7:30PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
4:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

VENUES   
APW - Aberfeldie Park West
BOR - Boeing Reserve
BP - Buckley Park
CP - Clifton Park
CST - Caroline Springs Town Centre Rec. Reserve
GGR - Green Gully Reserve
HIR - Hillside Reserve
JBO - Joe Brown Oval
JPF - JP Fawkner Reserve
LER - Lebanon Reserve
MO - Monk Oval (Blue Earth Area)
NJO - Nipper Jordan Oval
OP - Ormond Park
WO - Walsh Oval (Blue Earth Arena)

ROUND 13 - Saturday 18 July
Essendon Doutta Stars v Strathmore (BP)
Aberfeldie v Hillside (CP)
Oak Park v Caroline Springs (JPF)
Maribyrnong Park v Keilor (MO)
Moonee Valley BYE 

ROUND 14 - Saturday 25 July
Hillside v Maribyrnong Park (HIR)
Strathmore v Oak Park (LER)
Moonee Valley v Keilor (OP)
Aberfeldie, Essendon Doutta Stars, 
Caroline Springs BYE 

ROUND 15 - Saturday 1 August
Strathmore v Maribyrnong Park (BOR)
Caroline Springs v Aberfeldie (CST)
Hillside v Moonee Valley (HIR)
Oak Park v Essendon Doutta Stars (JPF)
Keilor BYE 

ROUND 16 - Saturday 8 August
Keilor v Aberfeldie (JBO)
Essendon Doutta Stars v Hillside (NJO)
Moonee Valley v Oak Park (OP)
Marib. Park v Caroline Springs (WO)
Strathmore BYE 

FINALS SERIES - TOP FOUR
Semi Final - August 15/16
Preliminary Final - August 22/23
Grand Final - August 29/20

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM
1:50PM

Subject to change. Visit essendondfl.com.au for all up-to-date EDFL fixtures.


