

2026 WOMEN'S EDFL FIXTURE

PREMIER DIVISION

ROUND 1 - Friday 3 April (Good Friday)

Strathmore v Keilor (LER)	4:40PM
Saturday 11 April	
Hillside v Aberfeldie (HIR)	1:50PM
Oak Park v Maribyrnong Park (JPF)	1:50PM
Ess. Douatta Stars v Moonee Valley (NJO)	1:50PM
Caroline Springs	BYE

ROUND 2 - Saturday 18 April

Caroline Springs v Strathmore (CST)	1:50PM
Aberfeldie v Oak Park (CP)	1:50PM
Keilor v Essendon Douatta Stars (GGR)	1:50PM
Maribyrnong Park v Hillside (WO)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley	BYE

ROUND 3 - Saturday 25 April

Caroline Springs v Keilor (CST)	1:50PM
Oak Park v Strathmore (JPF)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley v Aberfeldie (OP)	1:50PM
Marib. Park v Ess. Douatta Stars (WO)	1:50PM
Hillside	BYE

ROUND 4 - Saturday 2 May

Ess. Douatta Stars v Caroline Springs (BP)	1:50PM
Aberfeldie v Keilor (CP)	1:50PM
Hillside v Oak Park (HIR)	1:50PM
Strathmore v Moonee Valley (LER)	1:50PM
Maribyrnong Park	BYE

ROUND 5 - Saturday 9 May

Hillside v Essendon Douatta Stars (HIR)	10:35AM
Aberfeldie v Strathmore (APW)	1:50PM
Keilor v Maribyrnong Park (GGR)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley v Caroline Springs (OP)	1:50PM
Oak Park	BYE

ROUND 6 - Saturday 16 May

Caroline Springs v Oak Park (CST)	1:50PM
Keilor v Moonee Valley (JBO)	1:50PM
Strathmore v Hillside (LER)	1:50PM
Maribyrnong Park v Aberfeldie (WO)	1:50PM
Essendon Douatta Stars	BYE

ROUND 7 - Friday 22 May

Strathmore v Ess. Douatta Stars (BOR)	7:30PM
Saturday 23 May	
Caroline Springs v Marib. Park (CST)	1:50PM
Hillside v Keilor (HIR)	1:50PM
Oak Park v Moonee Valley (JPF)	4:50PM
Aberfeldie	BYE

ROUND 8 - Saturday 30 May

Aberfeldie v Caroline Springs (APW)	1:50PM
Essendon Douatta Stars v Oak Park (NJO)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley v Hillside (OP)	1:50PM
Maribyrnong Park v Strathmore (WO)	1:50PM
Keilor	BYE

ROUND 9 - Saturday 13 June

Caroline Springs v Hillside (CST)	1:50PM
Keilor v Oak Park (GGR)	1:50PM
Ess. Douatta Stars v Aberfeldie (NJO)	1:50PM
Marib. Park v Moonee Valley (WO)	1:50PM
Strathmore	BYE

ROUND 10 - Saturday 20 June

Aberfeldie v Maribyrnong Park (CP)	1:50PM
Hillside v Strathmore (HIR)	1:50PM
Keilor v Caroline Springs (JBO)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley v Ess. Douatta Stars (OP)	1:50PM
Oak Park	BYE

ROUND 11 - Saturday 27 June

Aberfeldie v Moonee Valley (APW)	1:50PM
Strathmore v Caroline Springs (BOR)	1:50PM
Oak Park v Hillside (JPF)	1:50PM
Essendon Douatta Stars v Keilor (NJO)	1:50PM
Maribyrnong Park	BYE

ROUND 12 - Saturday 11 July

Caroline Springs v Ess. Douatta Stars (CST)	1:50PM
Oak Park v Aberfeldie (JPF)	1:50PM
Keilor v Strathmore (JBO)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley v Maribyrnong Park (OP)	1:50PM
Hillside	BYE

ROUND 13 - Saturday 18 July

Essendon Douatta Stars v Strathmore (BP)	1:50PM
Aberfeldie v Hillside (CP)	1:50PM
Oak Park v Caroline Springs (JPF)	1:50PM
Maribyrnong Park v Keilor (MO)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley	BYE

ROUND 14 - Saturday 25 July

Hillside v Maribyrnong Park (HIR)	1:50PM
Strathmore v Oak Park (LER)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley v Keilor (OP)	1:50PM
Aberfeldie, Essendon Douatta Stars, Caroline Springs	BYE

ROUND 15 - Saturday 1 August

Strathmore v Maribyrnong Park (BOR)	1:50PM
Caroline Springs v Aberfeldie (CST)	1:50PM
Hillside v Moonee Valley (HIR)	1:50PM
Oak Park v Essendon Douatta Stars (JPF)	1:50PM
Keilor	BYE

ROUND 16 - Saturday 8 August

Keilor v Aberfeldie (JBO)	1:50PM
Essendon Douatta Stars v Hillside (NJO)	1:50PM
Moonee Valley v Oak Park (OP)	1:50PM
Marib. Park v Caroline Springs (WO)	1:50PM
Strathmore	BYE

FINALS SERIES - TOP FOUR

Semi Final - August 15/16
Preliminary Final - August 22/23
Grand Final - August 29/20

VENUES

APW	- Aberfeldie Park West
BOR	- Boeing Reserve
BP	- Buckley Park
CP	- Clifton Park
CST	- Caroline Springs Town Centre Rec. Reserve
GGR	- Green Gully Reserve
HIR	- Hillside Reserve
JBO	- Joe Brown Oval
JPF	- JP Fawcner Reserve
LER	- Lebanon Reserve
MO	- Monk Oval (Blue Earth Area)
NJO	- Nipper Jordan Oval
OP	- Ormond Park
WO	- Walsh Oval (Blue Earth Arena)



Airport Toyota
Premier Division

